

THE STATE LEVEL NODAL AGENCY WATERSHED DEVELOPMENT COMPONENT PRADHAN MANTRI KRISHI SINCHAYEE YOJANA (WDC - PMKSY), ASSAM NODAL DEPTT: SOIL CONSERVATION, GOVT. OF ASSAM

3rd Floor, Bhumi Sangrakshan Bhawan, R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781005 E-mail ID: assamslnaiwmp@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING EOI

The "Expression of Interest" is invited from eligible consultants for shortlisting to participate in the RFP process for selection of suitable agencies/ firms to provide necessary consultancy services for Monitoring, Evaluation, Documentation& Learning of Projects under Watershed Development Component-Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (WDC-PMKSY 2.0)for the following Districts: Baksa, Barpeta, Bongaigaon, Cachar, Chirang, Dhubri, Darrang, Dhemaji, Dibrugarh, Dima Hasao, Golaghat, Goalpara, Hailakandi, Hojai, Jorhat, Kokrajhar, Karbi Anglong, Kamrup, Lakhimpur, Morigaon, Majuli, Nagaon, Nalbari, Sivsagar, Sonitpur, Tinsukia, Udalguri & West Karbi Anglong.

Reference No: SLNA/WDC-PMKSY/45/2022/265 Dated:10/01/2023

SI.No	Key Information/ Events	Date/ Time/ Address
1	Publishing Date	Date: 10/01/2023 Time: 2:00PM
2	Download Start Date of EOI	Date: 10/01/2023 Time: 2:00 PM
3	Seek Clarification Start Date	Date: 15/01/2023 Time: 10:30AM
4	Seek Clarification End Date	Date: 20/01/2023 Time: 4:00 PM
5	Pre Bid Meeting	Date: 21/01/2023 Time: 11:00 AM
6	Bid Submission Start Date	Date: 23/01/2023 Time: 10:30AM
7	Bid Submission End Date	Date: 30/01/2023 Time: 4:00 PM
8	Due date and time of submission of	Date: 01/02/2023 Time: 5:00 PM
	hardcopies of "Key Documents"	Address: Office address
9	Bid Opening Date	Date: 02/02/2023 Time: 4:00 PM
10	Address for Communication	State Level Nodal Agency (SLNA), WDC-PMKSY, Assam,3 rd Floor, Bhumi Sangrakshan Bhawan, R.G Baruah Road, Guwahati-05
11	Eol Processing Fee (non-refundable)	Rs.6000/- (Rupees Six thousand only). To be paid through online payment option available at e-Procurement portal i.e., http://assamtenders.gov.in

- 12. Bid Security: The applicant has to deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.5,86,007/- (2% of the Tender Value) through online payment option available at e-Procurement portal i.e. http://assamtenders.gov.in
- 13. Bidders who seek to appeal against any decision, action or omission regarding this particular procurement may do so as per Section 38 of the Assam Public Procurement Act, 2017 and Rule 26 of the Assam Public Procurement Rules, 2020. The first and second appellate authorities are as mentioned below:

First Appellate Authority	Second Appellate Authority
Smt. Pallabi Phukan, ACS	Smt. Laya Madhuri,IAS
Additional Secretary to the Govt. of	Secretary, Finance Department
Assam, Janata Bhawan, Block-D,	Janata Bhawan, Block-F,
Dispur, Guwahati-6	Dispur, Guwahati-6
Ph: 9435732185	Ph: 7086025240
pallabi.phukan@gov.in	

Sd/Chief Executive Officer
SLNA,WDC-PMKSY, Assam